THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE LIVERMORE AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT

DRAFT RESOLUTION NO. ####

A RESOLUTION COMMENDING

STEVE GOODMAN

FOR HIS YEARS OF SERVICE TO THE LIVERMORE AREA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT

WHEREAS, Steve Goodman has served the citizens of California with distinction, working nearly 40 years in the parks and recreation profession; and

WHEREAS, Steve Goodman's contributions have included serving as the President of the LARPD Foundation from 2016-2022, serving as an elected Board Member for LARPD from 2004-2016, working as a Senior Recreation Supervisor at the District from 1985 to 2002 and working as a part-time recreation leader and sports official prior to that; and

WHEREAS, Steve Goodman has dedicated many years to the vocation of parks and recreation. In addition to his many years of LARPD service, Steve has been affiliated with the Livermore Heritage Guild, Livermore-Granada Boosters, the Sports Association of Northern California Recreation Agencies, Amateur Softball Association, National Recreation and Park Association, California Special Districts Association, California Park and Recreation Society, Alameda County Special District Association and CARPD; and

WHEREAS, Steve Goodman has been known for his friendly, outgoing nature, making everyone feel appreciated; and

WHEREAS, Steve Goodman has always shown genuine care and concern for the District's opportunities and challenges. Even in retirement, he ensured the Livermore area's parks and recreational programs were at the forefront of his priorities.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Directors of the Livermore Area Recreation and Park District does hereby commend Steve Goodman for his years of service to the District and expresses its sincere appreciation, for his outstanding dedication and professionalism.

ON MOTION of Director _	, seconded by Director	, the foregoing resolution was
passed and adopted this 26th day of	October, 2022, by the following re	oll call vote:

AYES: NOES: ABSTENTIONS: ABSENT:

Approved this 26th day of October, 2022

Maryalice Summers Faltings	
Chair, Board of Directors	
,	

ATTEST:

Mathew L. Fuzie
General Manager and ex-officio Clerk
to the Board of Directors